5 poverty guidelines for the student's household size and 

6 income, as follows: 

7   

8 (i)  Six thousand dollars ($6,000.00) for 

9 students whose household income is at or below one hundred 

10 fifty percent (150%) of the federal poverty level; 

11   

12 (ii)  Four thousand eight hundred dollars 

13 ($4,800.00) for students whose household income is at or 

14 below two hundred percent (200%) of the federal poverty 

15 level but more than one hundred fifty percent (150%) of the 

16 federal poverty level;   

17   

18 (iii)  Three thousand six hundred dollars 

19 ($3,600.00) for students whose household income is at or 

20 below two hundred fifty percent (250%) of the federal 

21 poverty level but more than two hundred percent (200%) of 

22 the federal poverty level; 

23   

1 (iv)  Three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) for

[...]

8 included in the standard budget of the Wyoming department 

9 of education for the immediately succeeding fiscal 

10 biennium. 

11  

12 Section 4.  

13  

14 (a)  The department of education is authorized two (2) 

15 full-time employees for the purposes of this act. There is 

16 appropriated four hundred eighty thousand dollars 

17 ($480,000.00) from the general fund to the department of 

18 education for the salary and benefits of the positions 

19 created by this subsection. This appropriation shall be for 

20 the period beginning with the effective date of this act 

21 and ending June 30, 2028.